
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Monday 8 December  10am 
 

Myra SOLOMON, 38yrs London 
Independent 
hosp 

Tuesday 9 December  
  

10am 
2pm 

Maureen GARCIA, 88yrs 
Terence STEPHENSON, 77yrs 
 

UCLH 
Whittington  

Wednesday 10 December 
 

10am Magnus THACKWAY, 21yrs 
 

E14 

Thursday 11 December 
  

10am 
 

Elvan BUNJOS, 58yrs – PIR 
online 

St Mary’s 
Hosp 

Friday 12 December 
 

   

Monday 15 December  
 

10am 
 

Hassan UDDIN, 20yrs E3 

Tuesday 16 December  
  

10am Maureen TALBOT, 74yrs 
Day 1 of 3 
 

UCLH 

Wednesday 17 December 
 

10am Maureen TALBOT 
Day 2 of 3 
 

 

Thursday 18 December 
  

10am 
 
2pm 

Maureen TALBOT 
Day 3 of 3 
Helena JOHNES, 32yrs – 2nd PIR  
 

 
 
N4 

Friday 19 December 
 

10am Haaris BHATTI, 23yrs 
 

RLH 

Monday 22 December  
 

 
 

  

Tuesday 23 December  
  

10am 
 

Leonard THOMPSON, 51yrs NW2 

Wednesday 24 December 
 

10am 
2pm 

David BEVERLEY, 56yrs 
Mohammed AKBAR, 52yrs 
 

Whittington  
WC1V 

Thursday 25 December   
 

 

Friday 26 November 
 

  
 

 



Monday 29 December 
 

  
 

 

Tuesday 30 December    
 

 

Wednesday 31 December 
  

  
 

 

Thursday 1 January 
 

   

Friday 2 January 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Awelker BERHE, 57yrs 
Mark NERGIS, 52yrs 
Patrick DRISCOLL, 55yrs 
 

E8 
E8 
RLH 
 

Monday 5 January 
 

10am Ismaeel ISLAM, 5months RLH 

Tuesday 6 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Ahmed ADEN, 27yrs 
Elisabeth STERKENDRIES, 
33yrs 

RLH 
E1 

Wednesday 7 January 
 

10am Erion NDREU, 37yrs E1 

Thursday 8 January 
 

10am Donna BURNETT, 59yrs E3 

Friday 9 January 
 

   

Monday 12 January 
 

10am Aaron FRIEDMAN, 5months Homerton  

Tuesday 13 January 
 
 

10am 
2pm 

Clive HYMAN, 64yrs 
Kieran HUDSON, 45yrs 
 

RLH 
N1 

Wednesday 14 January 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Male UNIDENTIFIED, 55yrs 
Wojciech ZAGORSKI, 49yrs 
John TOOHEY, 63yrs 
 

RLH 
E5 
E3 
 

Thursday 15 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Hani ZEGHOUANI, 42yrs 
David TILYARD, 63yrs 
 

E3 
N1 

Friday 16 January 
 

   

Monday 19 January 
 

10am Troy EDWARDS, 28yrs RLH 

Tuesday 20 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Mahad MOHAMUD, 37yrs 
Francis WHARRIE, 66yrs 
 
 

NW5 
Whittington  

Wednesday 21 January 10am Noemi KISS, 29yrs 
 

RLH 

Thursday 22 January 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Down RYAN, 84yrs 
Charles HAY, 67yrs 
Mark CHAPMAN, 27yrs 
 

RLH 
E3 
E14 

Friday 23 January 
 

   

Monday 26 January 
 

10am Azra HUMIC, 52yrs RLH 



Tuesday 27 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Jacqueline HUTCHINSON, 58yrs 
David WARD, 78yrs 
 

E9 
NW1 

Wednesday 28 January 10am Sarah CRONIN, 50yrs 
 

TN31 

Thursday 29 January 
 

10am 
2pm 
3pm 

Robin MCDOWELL, 6months 
Peter OSWELL, 65yrs 
Ruhul MIAH, 40yrs 
 

RLH 
E5 
Serbia 

Friday 30 January 
 

10am Robert MORRISON, 48yrs E2 

Monday 2 February 
 

10am Nathan INNES, 40yrs W1T 

Tuesday 3 February 
 

   

Wednesday 4 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Tracy O’BRIEN, 57yrs 
Jason MORGAN, 57yrs 
 

E2 
E3 

Thursday 5 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Kenneth DOUGLAS, 65yrsq 
Nirmal KAUR, 54yrs 
 

UCLH 
E1 

Friday 6 February 
 

   

Monday 9 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Raymond MARTIN, 73yrs 
Dahir MOHAMED, 32yrs 
 

RLH 
RFH 

Tuesday 10 February 
 

   

Wednesday 11 February 
 

   

Thursday 12 February 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Stephen KELLY, 66yrs 
Reginald GOOCH, 87yrs 
Mark NERGIS, 52yrs 
 

E4 
RLH 
E8 

Friday 13 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Terence ESMOND, 83yrs 
Max ARNULL, 25yrs 
 

RLH 
N5 

Monday 16 February 
 

10am Marek MARZEC, 48yrs - PIR Whittington  

Tuesday 17 February 
 

   

Wednesday 18 February 
 

   

Thursday 19 February  
 

  

Friday 20 February   
 

 

Monday 23 February 
 

10am Rokeya BEGUM, 58yrs RLH 

Tuesday 24 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Sher SHAH, 23yrs – PIR 
Maria STEFANO, 59yrs 
 

RLH 
Homerton  

Wednesday 25 February 10am Huseyin SUNNA, 49yrs N16 



Thursday 26 February 
 

   

Friday 27 February 
 

   

Monday 2 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Kalpesh PATEL, 38yrs 
Peter CONNELL, 62yrs 
 

E5 
E14 

Tuesday 3 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Barbara JONES, 96yrs 
Monwara KHATUN, 71yrs 
 

E14 
RLH 

Wednesday 4 March 
 

   

Thursday 5 March 
 

10am Kamara FRANCIS-POWELL, 
28yrs 

E9 

Friday 6 March 
 

   

Monday 9 March   
 

 

Tuesday 10 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Saint MCGREGOR, 58yrs 
Kevin GWILT, 68yrs 
 

E14 
NW5 

Wednesday 11 March 
 

   

Thursday 12 March 
 

10am Ian HOWARD, 59yrs RLH 

Friday 13 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Jusna BEGUM, 77yrs 
Van Tuan PHAM, 53yrs 
 

RLH 

Monday 16 March 
 

   

Tuesday 17 March 
 

10am 
12noon  
2pm 

Hugh O’ROURKE, 77yrs 
Ghula SARFAYRAZ, 51yrs 
Mariusz JASKULA, 48yrs 
 

RLH 
E1 
E1 

Wednesday 18 March 
 

   

Thursday 19 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Adelino NUNES, 67yrs 
Vitalie URSU, 28yrs 
 

RLH 
E3 

Friday 20 March 
 

   

Monday 23 March 
 

   

Tuesday 24 March 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Samuel ABIOLA, 32yrs 
Abul KHOYER, 44yrs 
Anthony NICHOLSON, 58yrs 
 

E3 
E1 
E2 
 

Wednesday 25 March 
 

   

Thursday 26 March 
 

   

Friday 27 March 10am 
2pm 

Keith HORNER, 55yrs 
Abud SHAHID, 39yrs 

Homerton  
E1 



Monday 30 March 
 

10am Joshua MCLEAN, 31yrs E2 

Tuesday 31 March 
 

10am Emmanuel ODUWOLE, 22yrs 
Day 1 of 1 ½ 
 

E8 

Wednesday 1 April 
 

10am Emmanuel ODUWOLE 
Day 1 ½ of 1 ½ 
 

 

Thursday 2 April 
 

   

Friday 3 April 
 

   

Monday 6 April 
 

   

Tuesday 7 April 
 

   

Wednesday 8 April 
 

10am Williams OLAKUNDE 
ECHERENWA, 68yrs 
 

RLH 

Thursday 9 April 
 

   

Friday 10 April 
 

   

Monday 13 April 
 

10am Michael LEE, 79yrs RLH 

Tuesday 14 April 
 

   

Wednesday 15 April 
 

10am Samiya FARREN-KERR, 13yrs N7 

Thursday 16 April 
 

   

Friday 17 April 
 

   

Monday 20 April 
 

   

Tuesday 21 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Delroy WILLIAMS, 57yrs 
Sarah SMITH, 48yrs 
 

E5 
N16 

Wednesday 22 April 
 

   

Thursday 23 April 
 

2pm Matthew DAVIS, 64yrs E1 

Friday 24 April 
 

   

Monday 27 April 
 

   

Tuesday 28 April 
 

   

Wednesday 29 April 
 

10am Paul VINCENT, 42yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

E2 



Thursday 30 April 
 

10am Paul VINCENT 
Day 2 of 2 
 

 

Friday 1 May 
 

   

Monday 6 May 
 

   

Tuesday 5 May 
 

   

Wednesday 6 May 
 

   

Thursday 7 May 
 

   

Friday 8 May 
 

   

Monday 11 May 
 

10am Colin FEE, 46yrs RLH 

Tuesday 12 May 
 

10am Najib NAAGI, 55yrs Whittington  

Wednesday 13 May 
 

10am Rashana SHIRLEY, 21yrs RLH 

Thursday 14 May 
 

   

Friday 15 May 
 

   

Monday 18 May 
 

   

Tuesday 19 May 
 

10am Sher SHAH, 23yrs 
Day 1 of 3 
 

RLH 

Wednesday 20 May 
 

10am Sher SHAH 
Day 2 of 3 
 

 

Thursday 21 May 
 

10am Sher SHAH 
Day 3 of 3 
 

 

Friday 22 May 
 

10am Steven KNIGHT, 72yrs RLH 

Monday 25 May  
 

  

Tuesday 26 May 
 

   

Wednesday 27 May 
 

   

Thursday 28 May 
 

   

Friday 29 May 
 

   

 


